PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark Office
	1017	73646	
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original doct	uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Geoenvironmental, Inc.     320 Needham Street     Newton Upper Falls, MA 02164		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
		Name: _AirLogics, LLC	
		Trainer	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No		MUD 7/5/01 JUL - 5 2001	
3. Nature of conveyance		Internal Address: '	
(X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other		Street Address: 1 South Jersey Plaza	
		City: Folsom State: NJ ZIP: 08037	
		City. Toisoiii State.	NJ ZIF: <u>00037</u>
Execution Date: June 27, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ( ) Yes (X) No	
4. Application number(s) or par	ent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
the state of the s		6,114,964	****
		tached?( )Yes (X) No	
5. Name and address of party to ence concerning document s		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
ence concerning document s	nould be maned.	mvorved. 1	
Name: David A. Lane, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 (X) Enclosed ( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Telephone: (617) 832-1000			
Internal Address: Foley, Hoag		( ) Authorized to be charge	at to deposit account
Street Address: One Post Office	e Square	8. Deposit account number:	06-1448
		GZK-001.01 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
City: Boston State: MA			
		E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To	the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct
and any attached copy is a true	copy of the original document.	:// () () al/\l	7/3/01
William D. DeVaul, Reg. No. 4	12,483	U V- Ve V	Date
Name of Person Signing		ature ver sheet, attachments, and document:	Duit
1	. •	2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/11/2001 LMWELLER 00000036 6114964

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GZA Geoenvironmental, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor"), desires to convey its entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the inventions described in the following patent application, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other such encumbrances whatsoever;

Serial Number	Patent Number	<u>Title</u>
09/143,699	6,114,964	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FENCELINE AIR MONITORING OF AIRBORNE HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

WHEREAS, AirLogics, LLC, ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; also the right to sue for past infringement; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date after its signature.

GZA GEOENVIRONMENTAK, Inc.

June 27, 2001

(Date)

La Vice President

State of Massachusers County of North (

Then personally appeared the above named H. Treft CELi and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 27m day of June, 2001.

My commission expires: LEWIS S. LITWACK

My Commission Expires November 5, 2004

PATENT RECORDED: 07/05/2001 REEL: 011944 FRAME: 0691